8] 45

Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine with Input Function

ANBENSEEFRENLED ISV

LK-1930

PARTS LIST

29320207

No.1244-06






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous paris book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01" e refer to "Note” explanation at botiom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y 2 MNZTHRBICEBLT
1. 7 538" MO SHA .
1) "%k ED e RIEDNA—Y Ty S ICHBR L TSEEESh-BaEsE%RLET,

EEARE BEBERYX N 23RLTIETY,
2701 i R—YTFO" Ei" OHRBPESRLTIEET L,

2. BEFOMEIR. ABERL. 0.1, 25F08EIK. RE (B XA—bL) 2RLET,
. EERO () & HEREERLTVWS3TFRRTHIZEEBHRLET,
4 ASAPR—TYD — — — = — Rk, BERTHIE2BRLET.



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SRR

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......... ...t 3
L - SRR

3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS . .......c.0oiituiiiiiiiiaeineannianns 5
WAL - v = a7 VARAIVER
4, PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ......oititttiee ettt enns 7
% BGR
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..................... e 9
TFEhBI R
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ittt e et e 11
71 73R
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..........oovviineeiiiiannn... 12
D5 - KA TER
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 13
R 38 - KEY IR
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e ittt e eaanns 15
%V Btk
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK—1930SS,1930HS) ................ovn... 17
k) BB (LK—1930SS, 1930HSH)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK~ 1930HA,1930SA) ..................... 19
kY GG (LK—1930HA, 1930SAMH)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ..... BTSRRI 21
Fiatii|EagE
13. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS ...t ettt aeenaeans 23
FROLTHBEBR
14. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt et et e e 25
HER Y 7 AB%R
15. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt e ettt e et iee e 27
BIERy 7 ABE
16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 28
NI - BEAE TBIR
17 WIRING DIAG RA M .. .ttt ettt e ettt et e e s 29

ERACARX



18. ACCESSORIE PARTCOMPONENTS ... e 31
g LB

19. TABLE COMPONEN TS ..o e e e e e e 33
A SLES

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ...ttt e 35
AT a VR

21.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ... .o e e e 37
ZEHEFRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ... e e 38

&5



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ __NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______. DESCRIPTION _________| LS TR SR aty_ _
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM. 3-8 -3 1
2 141-00408 HOTOR COVER T-2-4A° - n
3 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £33y 11/64-40 L=11 4)
4 H8002-430-000 STOPPER 2V Abyn - 1)
5 141-00754 0IL PAN ASK, AN V)3 1
[ T4T-00705 O1L PAR FER Y [§3]
7 CQ-2522000-00 0IL WICK Y (1)
8 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH 3y 1
9 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASH. M7 Z{IFY-T M3 1

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER A FbEYY X 9YVT A 2
1T TO0-04109 GROURT MARK T IV N7 T
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 #9130 A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING R¥7° N XY 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GULDE NO.1 414 T 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A ybRYY” 2
I8 BI707-T61-000 HTNGE STUD FTE = I Y A
17 $S-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 LIy 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 SH-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT ¥6 L=75 Hyh77}4° Ab M6 L=T5 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER &4 b 4
20 NK-6060001-SC NUT M6 BRI M6 132 8
71 SE-338200T-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 w7y D=3.8 L=20 [}
22 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 332F Y 1
23 138-16764 FACE COVER ASH. AY7 BN -3 1
24 262-11607 BALANCE COVER Fve vin - 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1NV 44 1
76 BIT24-280-000 ARY THREAD GUIBE'B 7-RAV7Vi{ B T
27 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly a\7vi 1
28 110- 18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MMYI A 1
28 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE N7V 1
30 01 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). T voat b 1(Jay) 1
31 07 CE-3002001-AT SAFETY LABEL..3 (SHALL) TIE VIR I 3(339) I
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 mhr39 9/64-40 2
33 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. M7 7-RY-7" ABYR 1
34 01 CH-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MII3FaIIT-H(25) 2
35 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTIOR LABEL(25) 1 Fa947-4(25) 2
- B A0L=6 €537 11764-40 =6 I
37 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A3y 8/64-40 L=7 4
38 $S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER MEEVLV I 1
40 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa" 3y 15/64-28 L=T7 2
AT SS-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=5 3
42 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $537 11/64-40 L=8 6
43 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP -7 A7 1
44 $§-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CL1P -7 R 297 1
15 SS-71T0840-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 7T 11764-40L=78 I
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {503y 14 1
48 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 15394 3
49 TA- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAtY D=12.5 L=4 6
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {M5LYFLR 7" 992 1
51 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 15327 T
52 B1123-210-D00 COVER TN - 1
53 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG RAbY 3
54 142-00802 BED COVER A AT ybhn -A 1
55 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FN 33 11/64-40 L=7 5
56 A00-25746 BOBBIN WIRDER URTT ESE DA T
57 262-60108 BTW_BASE {hFPIIIE 4 [¢8)
58 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE RIS TEVASLL] (1)
59 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1M ¥FaIVRI1EY ) (n
60 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE MSSVA (1)
51 76Z-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER E{32713 (48]
62 400-26730 BTW_WHEEL PASE Va0 5 (1)
63 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING AEI UM 2 (1)
64 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER AT TIYY AN -3 (@8}
65 262-60801 BTW_SHAFT i (1)
56 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT LSS m
67 262-61107 BTW_LEVER S S )
68 262-61206 BTW_SPACER ey (€Y
69 262-61305 BTW_BEARING PANES A AN 4 VA (2)
70 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING A7 597) (1)
3! 76Z-61602 B ~ FUIRIR % @8]
72 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ANRLATEILHEN TN 2 (1)
73 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C AMAY [e8)
74 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Er 4h27 4 n
75 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5%10%0.8 ¥3% ¥ % 4.5%10%0.8 (1)
76 SH-5020655-SK SCREW AT 3 (€3]
77 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PARY N
78 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 RS (4)
79 400-26745 COLLAR - )
80 142-00901 BED COVER B A" yhin -B 1
L3 BIT25-210-D00 TOVER GASKET FRATTIN — I 7%7 1
82 $S-4110815-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 N %y 11/64-40 L=8 4
83 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAvY 1
84 04 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hARY 2
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE T4 b M43 1
4 S5=4TI0715-5P SCREW 11/754-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/754-40 L=7 7
87 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1#7° T4 yENIIN{E 1
88 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CL1P NAVIES 3
89 $8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Y73y 11/64-40 L=11 3
90 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSIOR ASH. P 2IT(I]) 1
91 T41-T3450 BOBBTN THREAD TENSTOR ROD ASE T PFIIF 5 (9T 5) [€))
92 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M¥3-937 (2)
93 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING SEVYIE - Ak N
94 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 1 {hFavy b (1
95 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uypr}or 11/64-40 (V)

NOTE (i)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....EXCEPT USE IR JAPAN & JE
03....FOR JE

04....FOR LK-193084,HA

HER
B&,JE&E<
JER
LE-1930SA.HAH



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

i - SHEERIGR




REF.NO ~ NOTE _ __PART NO. _____ ____ DESCRIPTION _________| LS . Qty _ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y JAYIIAT Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT Y9Iy 7 RIAAN 1
4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER YIY 7 FHAAA 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE P ARAYS IS NI | 1
6 265-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FEb 77 -0V 1
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEb7S -V-ny ARA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FEb7° -U-ns VB 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR yat~-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING N¥7° Vv 1
11 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT IVTAAA I
12 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER M -15v7 79v%- 1
13 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP VYIFve vr3 1
14 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YYIFVR VYT Y (1)
15 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF Iy (D
16 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Ty 57 [6))
17 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING SRS BN A7 (D
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MR -Un - & 7YY (1)
19 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |2 (D
20 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NE - rIvrnyh (1)
21 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FE Y 75y Y @)
22 55-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhs7HE Kb 15/64-28 1
23 $S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 637715 Wb 9/32-28L=16.5 1
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 M52y 15/64-28 L=11 1
26 CS-14712TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN.D=14.77 W=12 Z5Ab0F D=14 .72 W=12 73 1
27 61216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING Y9y TN &YV 1
28 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A2 M6 L=6 2
29 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MY M6 L=16 2
30 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVETT 4 1
31 SL-4041291-SC SCREW ¥4 L=12 FAT23YT ©AZ M4 L=12 1
32 SM-4060801-SE SCREW NG 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER UUNAA S 5 LA 1
34 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWLIEY° 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
36 AT1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW YRV SIS 5 1
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BT VEYITIA 1
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT - 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING A7YVITAN % 1
40 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7° Vv by 414 1
41 $§-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 F23y° 11/64-40 L=2.8 4
42 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
43 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR AR 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AE - AAy 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL N - YAAAL 1
46 01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A AE T ANVI{ A |
47 02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NF OLNTYH (FYR) 1
48 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASK. MF -2 % g3 1
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAKP AR oA % (1)
50 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK W3 1
52 01  HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1
53 02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 A DPX17 #18 1
54 $§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 III2y 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1
55 400-26917 BTW DRIVING WHEEL G ZANVEAR 1
56 SH-8040600-SP SCREW ARy 2
57 $S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 uyHIE Ah 1/4-40 L=12 1
58 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.7% %=12 Z5AMF D=14,72 W=12 /3 1
59 142-06502 INTERMEDIATE CAM FhATIHA 1
60 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MA3Y* M5XG.8 L=8§ 2
61 142-08607 INTERNEDIATE CAM STOPPER FIAFLARAR YA - 1
62 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 2
63 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSCOR CABLE ASH, VAL LRV VS 1
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 2

NOTE (33

01....FOR LK-1930SS,SA
02....FOR LK-1930HS,HA

NF T F NG

LK-1930SS,S4M
LK-1930HS ,HAF



3.PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

a7 IRV

WAET - <




EF.NO | NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION ________ 1 ey A S oty
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. AYL75 YL IAh 43 1
2 01 142-03301 LINK D ALY 4D 1
3 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK AYLTS YV )4N vy 1
4 [1}] 142-03103 LINE B A$TYVIB 1
5 01 142-03202 LINK C A#1YvsC 1
6 01 142-03004 LINK A AFLYYIA J1
7 01 SS-7111120-TP SCREW 3147 v 1
8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrrys 11/64-40 1
9 01 BI1513-210-B00 MAGNET PIN X7 Rybbe v 1

10 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN YN by 2

11 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. ANy 23 1

12 02 (CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=7.94 W=10 Z7AMrr D=7.94 W=10 73 1

13 01 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=7.94 W=10 A7AMr D=T7.94 W=10 /43 1

14 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A vzy D=8 H=3.4 4

15 g1  WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12%0.8 E5% H 2 5.6X12%0.8 2

16 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT AFLYVIBIFYY ) 1

17 01 142-03509 LINK B FULCRU¥ SHAFT ATV IBIFYY ) 1

18 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pA%Y 15/64-28 L=8 2

19 01  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2¥® 15/64-28 L=8 2

20 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT 3y 15/64-28 L=12 4

21 01 142-04200 STOPPER RUBBER AFIADYRS -2 A 1

22 01 142-03400 LINK E HFTIVIE 1

23 01 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Yryivy ) 1

24 01 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE 444 1

25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) A¥I{4a(AIR) 1

26 01 142-04002 SHAFT A8y 1

27 01 B1516-210-D00 SCREW AFL{Ryya 9xy° 1

28 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER AYIfAy-M 0 3 2

29 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FROKT ZINAPY9F RIARR 1

30 01 142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE ALY Ih 4 i

31 01  GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN VA —¥{% ak°y 1

32 01 B1208-019-000 WASHER N - JIvruyh ¥ % 1

33 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AN T 93 1

34 01 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 99V ¥ RIANIIVY- A 1

35 02 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrE b 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

36 01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

37 0f RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4bA7 13.8 1

38 02 TA-1550902-R0O PLUG PAYY D=15.5 L=9 1

39 01 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZYT 11/64-40 L=5 1

40 0} SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1

41 02 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 22y vAZ M4 L=12 2

42 02  142-04911 FITTING BASE AP PARNYRIN VL 2 1

43 02 S§S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

44 01 122-10803 SPRING gy yhY AFIRT % 1

45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5k b vy Aty 2

46 02  PV-9150050-00 SOLEROID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7YY ATYRIYAAT =R i

47 02 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW b7 2-$Ipk’ 1

43 02 PX-0500030-900 SILENCER VLV 1

49 01 113-92107 QIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 AL vy 1

50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LIRK A& Rzaf s & QYVIA 1

51 01 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 UIHI7HE Ah M6 L=8 1

52 01 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B Rzafhn & WYy I8 1

53 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ayhrFyh M5X0.8 1y i

54 01 142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING Fzaf A & RN IR % 1

55 g1 WP-0641601-SC WASHER v 3 3k XA H6 1

56 01 B1701-210-D00O LOWERING LEVER SHAFT Y bN -3 1

57 81 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 vyt D=8 1i=3.25 1

58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AFT4Ay-p 1

59 01 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.% TRy 11/64-45 L= 3.2 4

60 02 142-033905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET THL4Ay-p 1

61 02 SS-7090410-SPp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 6

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR LK-1539858,H8
02....FOR LK-1930SA HA

IL723° 9/64-40 1=3.5

LK-19308S, HS /8
LK-19305A, HA/E



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
rh X B




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION _____ ____| LA T SE Gty _ |
1 142-09001 SOLENOID VDA 1
2 B1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN S VAR S AN AR 1
3 B1515-210-D00  PIN N Y 2
4 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 N3y 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE FHEFIIV A M Y44 1
6 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 142-07609 LINK C SLLES VAR YAY 1
8 142-08201 SPRING FIAFITE N R 1
9 142-07252 LINK A COMPL, FRYTEr Yy IAYYI Y 1

10 142-07500 LINK B SR LBES YA PR 1
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL, FHEFLIN 997 HYa Y 1
12 D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER AN T 1
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Frt$rany 7 1
14 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
15 400-31323 HINGE SCREW FIRFIIN Y7 A vEY” 1
16 B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT FIE¥TFavy Fob 1
17 * 400-25746 LINK LT VY 1
18 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZFANIT 73 1
19 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 Y3y D=8 H=3.4 2

20 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 L% h % 6. 1XK11X2 1

21 142-06908 ROD Fhtdrayhe 1

22 142-07054 LINK COMPL. FIRFTIV AT Y 1

23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT WIIFVI s 1

24 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1

25 SD-0800431-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.3 2* Yy D=8 H=4.3 |

26 135-21000 NUT JYE Y VYAV 1

27 $S-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyhI7FE Wb 15/64-28 1

28 PH-1000332-SH  PIN 10X33 sfavee v yh10X33 1

29 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZFAMIF-F3 1

30 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 eIy 11/64-40 L=8 1

31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THL Favey 337 1

32 110-71701 NUT I Favky ¥ Fyb 1

33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR IIAFITVHE 1

34 HK-0346100-2E  CONNECTOR axr4 1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1

36 142-08300 SPRING FHA¥IN 3 1

37 265-02906 INNER PRESSER ROD i Y 1

38 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch 4bAy 8 1

39 144-34906 INNER PRESSER ROD METAL FIAYTE GASR 1

40 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ke va % 1

41 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 1

42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE FHAFTE OA ¥9r44 1

43 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 eIy 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

44 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15%1 L3 F % 9.53%1541 1

45 WP-0600816-SP  WASHER (S22 1

46 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOCK AHI7T ' YN Rh) 1

47 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheIEy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

48 B1601-210-D0G-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Ft¥IA 1

49 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TRy 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 B1652-210-D6G  GASKET ISE: ] 1
51 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD FTAN RN 1
52 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 2
53 B1223-771-00¢  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF -I5vT 9IYY- 1
54 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 eI H % 6.2X9. 541 1
55 400-31324 NUT FHEFIIN U9F & VR Fyb 1



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

LS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. | A T SR Qty_ _
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AATVIAYIVS 1
2 141-06702 0SCILLATOR A792 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 Z5ZM9F D=12 W=10 73 1
4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B I IAFIBIYT Y 1
5 141-03758 SHUTTLE ASM. A 373 1
6 141-03006 SHUTTLE e 3 ] ¢
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAh vX2927F7zhbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAY vXay27F 7oA MB (1)
g9 141-06405 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING A v=-b Wy 1YY (N

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE D3 ¥2-244 (1)
11 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AT X3V ) 7oAk (N
12 $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 3 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 t5% H° % 9.5X14.8%2.6 (N
14 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK yy (1.06)
15 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° (1.59)
6 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASK. PN IRFITIIIEYTY (0.99)
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING b IAFEA 3 (2)
18 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ey #pAv 3 (2)
19 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.43)
20 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AN V) a7 ATL (1)
21 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t535° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (¢))
22 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yyayFa-7 (0.19)
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 5.2.5 M8 N £ (2)
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vr-ar3 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE e vE-2 (1)
26 B1808-210-D00 SPRING 79FVE GIN R (n
27 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v73y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
28 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe73ys 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Ay 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 $§-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ILIFY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER R IF T3 1
32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD VSNZAI AN 1
33 141-06306 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YR IUIUARY 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IIIN - AFIN b0 Y 1
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AUIN —AHIN 2 (A) 1
36 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BRI FFIN Z(B) I
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BEIN - (43) 1
38 03  SB-3080010-0A BEARING amy Iy vy 2
39 03  SB-3080010-0B BEARING amy vy o9y 2
40 03  SB-3080010-0C BEARING oy Iy vy 2
41 03 SB-3080010-0D BEARING auy Iy 79y 2
42 03  SB-3080010-0A BEARING any” ¥y r9y 1
43 03  SB-3080010-0B BEARING any ¥y vy 1
44 03  SB-3080010-0C BEARING any ¥y 9y 1
45 03 SB-3080010-0D BEARING auh Uy rvy 1
46 B1808-580-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER YEYTT AFANTITR- 1
47 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING .0.9: M VLN 1
48 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A NFayy s 1
49 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAMHT-43 1
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR ZFAN T (1)
51 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=8.0 W=8 A5AM9r D=8 W=8 /3 1
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oy 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E} 4847 9 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 vy D=8 H=10.2 1
56 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t535° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 Y7 HE Ah 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v73y" 16/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 141-06256 LOWER SHAFT GEAR 4SK. RS IR AR)R 1
60 01 BI1818-210-D0A SHUTTLE 00 M 1
61 02 BI818-210-DOB SHUTTLE, H Hyagiar = 1
62 B1812-210-B00 SHUTTLE DRIVER N 1
63 B1806-210-DB00 BOBBIN ey 1

NOTE (#:32)

0l1....FOR LE-1936S8,54
02... .FOR LE-1930HS HA
03....SELECTIVE PART

~10 —

LK-1830SS,SAMH
LK-1930HS ,HAM
BIRPE



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A 7 \BifR

-11 -

36

™.
|

|

|
l2g
|
l23
|

| 9
|

]
P
l

|

|

l 25
I

I

|
-

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION _________ e ¥y * A4 _______ &y
1 142-11651 WIPER ASH. LIV 1
2 B2107-210-DOA P WIPER PYIYTAN° - )
3 142-11502 WIPER SHAFT CAP YIN =¥ Pxyy T (1)
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER L2 T [¢))
5 * 400-34676 WIPER BASE ASH J{N -2 {23 (1)
[ TTT-10301 WIPER SOLEROTD IZGL2ZS [4))
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A YN I A A (3]
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B yin 3 A B (1)
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A YIN YY) A (D

10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR V4N B VRS h5- (1)
T BZ130-210- TN - X [4))
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK J{n Jv7 B (D
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. L2 (1)
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW YIN VU7 B & VRY (€3]
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLEKOID PIN YIN VN T ) (1)
16 TIT-11804 WIPER TTRK COLLAR AN -V 757~ [¢3]
17 HK-0346100-2B HOUSING 15874 (1
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b vavayh (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FVE VIYE 48!
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-RBF viy 17-0.16 I (0.04)
- B - D VTR ZAER S (1%)
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 A X9 4 % 3.1%5.9X0.7 3
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 mhr#Yh 9/64-40 N
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyh739h 11/64-40 (1)
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef b4y 2.5 1)
75 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 3AA7 & )
27 $S-6090620-TP SCREW 4254 (1)
28 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY® 11/64-40 1=4 (€8]
29 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4*v3y" D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
30 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa" 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
3T SH-A030601-5N SCREWNI X 6 F 337" H3%0.5 L=6 [€))
32 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 v 4 3 3.2X7X0.5 )
33 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ Y7 M yF1y : 1
34 113-15108 COLLAR AN A4 2P 1
35 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7y 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
35 SS-BIIT610-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=16 7%y 11764-40 L=1% T



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
2P95d - RFAFHE

1 141-07502 STOPPER Ah2BAFAIEP 9T APyA - i
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR ARV VIR Y i
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK fharAdyy 1
4 265-00900 TERSIOR RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM AhAF3Ly 95 2
5 266-01304 TENSION RELEASE BAR Y EVME V] 1
L] 135-1330% THREAD TERSTON ARH TFIIE - 97 I
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING FIRFT At} I
] WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11,5X2 L7% 4" % 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 a1 B2302-280-040 SECOND THREAD TENSIOX ASH. 5 42 {bF3-3 23 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENS10N CORTROLLER KO.2 ASH. Thh3Y 8 {241 F397 §YT T 1
T B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSTON ROD 7 FI-vE - (1)
12 §$5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 bARY 9/64-40 L=5.9 )
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENS10N RODB, LARGE 1hF3-3 398 4 (n
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1b$3-337 F%x (1)
i5 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AN 2 (1)
18 §3112-L78-500 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) INT (R [4))
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {h3-Y N % [§Y)
18 B3126-053-000 TENSION SPRING Y208 (1)
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT M-I (D
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMF3-337 BTV R (1)
i1 BIT26-01Z-000 "THREAD TERSTON DISK MF3-3%7 (2)
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h3-3 $7%%L (1)
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PN fhafpd vy 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENS1ON SCREW e§ 7y Uvrvr MRy 95 1
25 SD-0630221-8P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 4 vy 1=5.3 H=2.2 1
5 “SD-072032T-TP HYNGE SCREW ERZM I
27 8D-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 4" vxy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 8D-0640482-5F HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 ¥ v3v D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 §3-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 73 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 §5-4080515-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=5 FA° 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
EL SS-TITIT20-TP “SCREW N1 1%Z30 I
32 §5-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 wYRITHE Wb 15/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 wyBsIYL 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6.5X11X1 €53 8 3 6.5X11X1 1
35 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A2 - Yoy 1
I CS-079T0TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=7.94 W=10 A7X55 D=7,94 W=I0 73 I
37 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bi2y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE RS 222 E I I 1
NOTE (&E#R) 01....FOR LK-19308S,54 LK-1930SS,SAH
02....FOR LK-1930HS HA LK-1930HS  HAF

~12 —



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RPZH - RY)Y BEHR

—-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTRNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________| L S R DR aty
1 265-01205 CAH FOLLOWER STOPPER YR VI V748 2 1
2 141-08500 SOLENGID ARM LTV E N 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD O DIZ 0110 1
4 265-01908 CONNECTIKG BAR FLEDIAZ 00 ] 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASH. 1bEUYL 24 (23) 1

] ~ 141- ASE PRIV YRR 1 [§))]
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING 159V 24 (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENCID RUBBER V22721 M A S (1)
9 NS§-6660410-SH NUT by Zasds (1)

10 NH-6040000-SN NUT W4 IR M4 (2)

T NS5-6660430-SP MIT 174-40° wyn7FIy 174-40 [§8)

12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 .5X8X0.5 3% b % 4,5X8X0.5 (2)

13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING Wz (N

14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey 433 (2)

15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AIE Ry Nk (1)

16 "141-09300 THREAD TRI¥ LINK SPRIRG IPXIIVINF 1

17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 15904 1

18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1+%9 ) 1

19 SH-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 FAZY" M5X0.8 L=30 1

20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN 751 A 1

271 14%-13003 NEEDLE PLATE L3 1

22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NE 9390 9V - 1

23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A8 1

24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW kYN IN 3 #3-2¥3Y° 1

25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK FisVRVZ) 1

26 B2414-780-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., TARG X I-F1) 7 T

27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SMAL 1M5Y bae - (339) 7 1

28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING AMEY Une -0y 1

29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 159 b -y ) 1

30 B2418-280-000 MOVING XNIFE LINK 12 Y VY 1

3T "B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASH. NERVEE I

32 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAAZE N RA 1

33 01 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MAZE Y EB 1

34 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KHIFE WASHER C V-AZXEFEFRC 1

35 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D PoAZEHED 1

36 01 B2423-280-00E HOVING KNITE WASHER E 1NEYS 2] 1

37 B2424-280-000 F1XING KNIFE IF{AZ 1

38 D2587-L8W-B0OO ROLLER IV -hh o 1

39 D2588-L8W-B0O0 ROLLER SHAFT IV -hA 20y ) 1

40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyh7HYh M5%0.8 1y2 1

41 NS-6110470-SP NUT 11/64-40 wA7FIN 11/64-40 1

42 NS-6110420-Sp NUT 11/64-40 nyhsIIh 11/64-40 2

43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrryh 3/16-28 1

44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4MAY 5 1

45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 54" & % 5X10,5X 1

45 SD-0500091 -TP HIRGE SCREW D=5%.0 1=0.9 Fv2y D=bH=0.9 1

47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4 v3y D=5 H=8 2

48 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 4 vy D=6.5 H=3 1

49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3.1 5 Y3y D=7.94 H=3. 1

50 Sp-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 vy H=11 W=3 1

51 SS-106021G-TP SCREW  3732-56 L=2.2 $5%7° 3732-56 L=Z. Z

52 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 4937 11/64-40 L 4

53 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 3%y 11/64-40 L 1

54 $S-7110740-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 1

55 S$S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRY 11/64-40 2

56 S§8-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 527 3/16-28 L= 2

57 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALTRY 9/64-40 2

58 SS-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIXY 11/64-4 1

59 S$S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY® 15/64-28 L= 1

60 SS-8661012-TP SCREW PARY® 2

61 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 1523808 1

62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER |55 2003 1

63 02 D2426-284-M00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 AN (517 3-3) 1

64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHY b 1

65 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASH. FAY 2h 9y23 1

[ 141-07601 "THREAD RELEASE ARM PSS 1

67 B2312-210-D00 TENS10N RELEASE NOTCH {haRAIy ¥ 1

68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASK. a 41 {pfa-y 3 1

69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, KO.1 {MFI-Y B (D

70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {FI-T45 (2)

71 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD EISERZ i 1)

72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 441 4bF3-y 1 % (1)

73 265-00504 TENSION RELEASE ARK PIN {97 Y 1

74 €S-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=8.0 W=8 Z7Abo% D=8 W=8 73 1

75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrrIh 15/64-28 1

76 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 1=6 UYRITFE W M4X0.7 L=6 2

77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 1

NOTE (¥:3)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR LK-1930SS,SA
03....FOR LK-1930HS, HA

— 14 —

TI7 CINX Y UAT -n %

BIRE S
LK-1930SS, SA8
LK-1930HS, HAF



9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

—-15 -



REENO . NOTE __PARTNO. DESCRLPTLION .. S S S
1 142-16352 CROSSFEED MOTOR ASH. 3a4792-4(73) 1
2 265-01403 CROSSFEED GEAR 1379%° 7 (1)
3 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR IIXIVATYE VI &4 (1
4 SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y" M6 L=6 (2)
5 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER M3 (2)
6 142-16469 LENGTHWISE FEED MOTOR ASH. 47879%-4(7%) 1
7 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTCR B3IV AYTY VI -4 (H
8 265-01502 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR 5A7Y% 7 (1)
9 SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y* M6 L=6 (2)

10 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER T A% (1)
11 R0O-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
12 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=8.53 W=8 A7Ah97 D=9.563 W=8 /3 (n
13 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE IR7944 1
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER P VAMVEL Y I 1
15 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR PRI, 2
16 B1456-057-000 HINGE SCREW LR ER VTS A 1
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT IRV Y 1
18 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BN 1
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD a4y aNy 7 1
20 SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAXY" M6 L=6 1

21 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" I¥YXV¥-5-7" W3 1

22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND Ireyn vy 1

23 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 2

24 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASH. ENL VALV S% VS 1

25 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Trbevy 1

26 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2% tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

27 SL-4031291-8C  SCREW M3X12 FATIRYT bAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

28 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT k¥ 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v7%7° 11/64-40 L=11 4

31 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7%7° 11/64-40 L=11 4

32 85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 3

33 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 vie33y” 11/64-40 L= 4 3

34 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €737 11/64-40 L=6 i

35 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 £5%3" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

36 CS-079073B-SH  THRUST COLLAR SH¥FATEIZY ATAMET - 1

37 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2

38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. T-A-2 451y 1

39 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k7% 15/64-28 L=14 3

40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) ITANNF Y3 1) 1

41 142-153056 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) 2IE7% ¥ (I39) 1

42 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v7%3" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

43 SB-1100013-00  BEARING any Iy sy 1

44 SB-1100089-00  BEARING gy 33" 1Y% 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE FIRTYZN V{4 1

46 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1619-026-00G  HINGE STUD (SR 1

48 B15619-026-00G  HINGE STUD [ A2/ 2

49 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v73y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 i

50 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MRy M6 L=6 2

51 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP 5-7 R IV I

52 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UWIT A7V F-229h 1

53 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE ERy. VAN RV P ) 1

54 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT e VAR5 BYYPAN 1

55 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE TR E-pIYIA 4 1

56 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE ARV 44 1

57 142-15908 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 4547095 1

58 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT Sy VA i

5% 142-14605 CROSSFEED ARM ENb VRPN 1

- 16 -



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1930SS,1930HS)

xR (LK—-1930SS, 1930HSH)
38

Jz\ 9 37
\ 5
27 "~
18 1 ) 35
2

-17 -



REE.NO  NOTE ___PARTNO, .. DESCRIPTION _ P T S aty_
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE RIFIVE 4 1
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT b VAVSVES o 1
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK, LEFT AIRFETIICE B 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT VA A9E) Iy 1
5 B2578-21G-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT A28 {92)vies ¥ 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT LR MAET VRS 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT APVR 4% adyoes ) 1
8 RE-0700000-X6 E-RING 7 Ep ANAY 7 1
9 B2573-210-D60  SLIDER SHAFT AAE =77 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME S LVRIANY) 1
11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE RIA¥IIE4E 1
12 B2572-210-D60  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIRFIZN Y1474 1
13 142-16808 SPRING AIRYIR X 2
14 B2581-210-DG0  SPRING,RIGHT LR ASI VA SE o 1
15 B2582-210-B00  SPRING,LEFT APTER TN ReA Y 1
16 142-17764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ATBARIRILT TN ILB5I T G 1
17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK 795 4997 1
18 B2580-210-DGO  LINK STOPPER JuIRNIN 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIA¥IZA V14 1
20 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 733 M4X0.7 L=8 2
21 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIRITHE Wb 2
22 SH-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 uIAs7FE b H6 L=8 2
23 SK-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 myRrE kb 2
24 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PAZY" M5X0.8 L=8 2
25 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 P 3y 11/64-40 L=14 4
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yht357" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W75y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 7Y I % 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
29 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7% % 6.2X13K1 2
30 ¥ WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7 b % 6.2X13X1 2
31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 3IA7995° ¥ A% C 1
32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER TS A A O 2
33 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y Fa-vJ% Wiy 2
34 D2502-232-D0¢  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT VASVAS SEUVE P i
35 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN TIvry- by 2
36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AIANIT 73 1
37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ep 4hAY 3 4
38 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 E} 4MAY 3 2
39 B2579-210-D0G-A SLIDER AAY - 1
40 135-40406 WASHER (20001 ANEES A 2

~18 -



11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK—-1930HA,1930SA)
kY BBER/ (LK—-—1930HA, 1930SAMH)

—-19 -



RENO _ NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRIPIION EyoA A oy
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE AIA9VE 4 1
2 B2557-28G-00C  WASHER Iy i cC 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A FIAFIT797A 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE FIA¥TIA14 1
5 B2572-21G-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIAFIZN 1474 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 2 SEEVE SN 2
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIRFITIZIN V1A% YT 9 1
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT FIRFITIAN VAL H Dyyat 1
9 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIRBIIN V1A 1

10 B2566~210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AHIZIVA FIIN 2
11 B2567-210-D00 - CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE RN L 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT LS AN WA 1
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE AHAE -5 1 1
14 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥73%3° M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SHM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uIhI7HE Wb 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyRI7HE b 2
17 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uIh77HE W M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SH-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 o7 +E Wb M6 L=8 2
19 SH¥-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyh7E Wb 2
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ep 4MA7 6 2
21 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I3y 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k733" 11/64-40 L=6 4
23 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 2
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vI¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6., 2X13X1 k78 b % 6.2X13X1 2
27 ¥ WP-0621016~SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L7¥ b % 6. 2X13X1 2
28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R M4 2
29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER S i M 3 2
30 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN YA WYy 2
31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F WY S 1
32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPA&N 1
33 BT-040025I-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAvE-Z Ju 2.4
34 C5-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. AFAMT I3 2
35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IIva 2
36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 h§ 4
37 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Ej® 4bA7 3 4
38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT AE¥T7yIBIX 1
39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT AIX¥I797BLA" ) 1
40 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7" 37" JJ04L 1
41 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-F21-7" 38 LJO3L 1
42 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-F2-7" 78" LJO4R 1
43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT I7-F2-7" 38 LJO3R 1
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 3
45 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -y avio-7 2

- 920 -



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
KB £R

e | AL

& ;"Q%f’” /‘,
& > “

EARE

- 21 ~



RN MO PARTNO. DESCRLPTLION . S S ay_
I 141-14102 01L SHIELD J7vrayhkayany 1
2 141-14904 OIL SHIELD TR I%ayan v 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT ¥ 972k 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7hbAE 1
b S$S8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 S$§-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7%7° 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-B00  OIL FELT PAVAVES VRV ST 1
8 B3541-012-000  OIL WICK A2~ vy 0.51
9 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ¥y M A7 R A 1

10 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE My - 2
11 262-30706 OIL W1CK PRESSER B 5 3
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE IVF MUVP VY SU R DA 1
13 SS5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fam %y 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 $S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fn 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 €Q-2000000-00  OIL WI1CK 13y 1.8
16 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE TV ¥1-24% 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MYF - 75v7 %21-2 M AY-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYET Y ¥1-2N AD-Y 1
19 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE - N A7 0.67
21 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK vy 1.6
22 EA-8500801-00  CABLE BAND VZAYINMIN 2
23 $S-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 I3y 15/64~-28 L=7 2
24 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L%y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 142-19604 O1L FELT Av7" 7zlhb 1
26 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE FHA¥Iau%agaq4 1
27 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN %Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUL Y ¥2-2n Y-y 1
29 Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 1.06
30 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE v z-n A7 0.7

- 929 —~



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SR THEEBR

—93 —



EF. N0~ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . ___._._ DESCRIPTLON _________.] | S S aty .
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1RAFYYF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMYFTVD A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S EVr W) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ADYXITY 5793ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1% ¥ 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t333Y° M6 L=15 [©))
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMEFR YR (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IhFH 9Fa 3" A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM L ha7y5 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1 MIFE 9 (91) (1)

1 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT DT 9% §Y)

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 33y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyH7FYh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9(3%) (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1p3F (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NIF F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 )

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHsFYh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myhsFYh M16X1.5 192 (1)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

~924 —



14.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HER Y 7 AB&




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| | S S SR Qty_ |
1 M8601-593-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥A VAJR 1
2 H8612-590-CA0 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. ¥ I vy-s3 1
3 HX-0035400-00 STUD N YN =Y (4)
4 N¥-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhr#y M3X0.5 132 (4)
5 01  M8604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POWER¥N V73 1
[ 02~ WBB04-590-AC0 POWER CTRCUTT BOARD A ASH. POWERER VATS T
7 M8910-590-040 THERMOSTAT ASM. F-ERAYMI3 (n
8 MH1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k yI37 1
9 M9029-580-040 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD7 -2k vs3 1

10 M1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL ¥ 3k’ yIAn° 3 1
T WI005-580-000 FOD COVER PLATE FDD3 ANy T
12 M1006-580-000 FDD HOUNT PLATE FDDMIY¥4% 1
13 M2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDD4" o9V A 4
14 01  ¥3003-590-00A SEAL A MYy T bady I-A 1
15 02  M3002-580-00B SFAL B MY ARy T vady -k B 1
16 M1004-58T-000 VERTTLATTON COVER BN - T
17 01  M8901-592-440 TRANSFORMER A ASM. b7V RASZ 1
18 02  M8901-592-BA0 TRANSFORMER B ASM. Y ABIR 1
19 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-M PR 1
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z -7 1
21 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEN=F5-W T
22 02  CM-3001000-01 LABEL YF YTIr41s3-4(31.5) 1
23 0l  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ayy4 4 8p 1
24 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ayyx 4 2
25 M8605-593-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥A" V73 1
76 HAX-0005600-08 SPACER A ¥ 1
27 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN % 4
28 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AN —# 4
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" ¥ya 1
30 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 y9a 1
31 NH-3034000-SF FLANGE FUT 7577 79 M3 ;|
32 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7393 b 4
33 $9622-710-000 MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE y{ruynyes -3 1279F 1
34 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FNIFY YAR M3 L=6 4
35 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 A 33y YAZ M3 L=6 4
35 SL-4040881-SF SCREW HZ L=8 T TFT tAX W4 =8 !
37 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 3RS bAR M3 L=8 4
38 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FaT 3% tAR M4XO0.7 L=6 5
39 01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFY LAX M4 L=10 2
40 02  SM-403185I-SR SCREW FA* 13" M3 L=18 4
4T 02 WS-03T0702-KS SPRING WASHER NEF ¥ 3. 1X5.950.7 q
42 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%Y LAX M4X0.T7 L=10 2
43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 22y YA M4X0.7 L=10 6
44 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 8 33 tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
45 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 IRy M4X0.7 L=12 vAZ 4
18 SL-4051091-3C SCREW H5X0_8 L=10 FA O3y YAX WHX0.8 L=10 !
A7 S¥-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0 .7 L=6 }5Aa2>" M4X0.7 L=6 2
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5R32Y" M4X0.7 L=6 4
49 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA* I tAR M4X0.7 L=10 4
50 03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7 v ¥yvoa w(yan) 1
51 04 G6705-152-U0& TABEL {FXSN-Y T
52 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP ¥-7 WV 2
53 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE/3y" D=3.8 L=20 4
54 05  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A yF 1
55 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YREIEY D=4.8 L=20 2
56 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 FyI7n vk 150 7
57 S¥-3065052-TC SCREW IRy M6 L=50 4
58 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [&5 2 4
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N X M6 4
60 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhro M6 131 4
61 SL-4030681-5F SCREW H3 L=6 FRTIFY ©AR M3 L=6 1
62 M8520-592-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN74 73 1
63 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ IK YI274 43 (1)
64 M8510-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FANJ3 (1)
65 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7YH- (¥3-) (1)
6 SH-1044050-SK SCREW M4X0 .7 L=40 ¥53%xy W4X0.7 L=40 @
67 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7393 19 (4)
68 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 713~ (n
69 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFyh- (2 4) 2
70 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) Z7¥h- (F2-) 2
NOTE () 01....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V A3
02....FOR 380V 380V

03....FOR 100~200V(FOR USE IN JAPAN)
04....FOR 100~200V(FOR EXPORT)
05....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

— 926 —

100~200VA (AAH)
100~200VAH (&R

BFHM, 3+A100~200V)



15. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BAERY 7 ZBR

REF.NO ~NOTE =~ PARTNO. ~_ _DESCRIPTION & v .+ 4 ______ . %y _
1 01 M8510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASH. yo¥n 3373 1
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASH. Yo#nT JE73 1
3 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. Vi ETNVUES (1
4 61  M3005-580-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) Yo -2 (97 V) (1)
5 02  M3005-580-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) yIER ZAY-F (247 V) (D
6 M9012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH, P ERYYT HI-b 7% 163
7 M1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YoEE 97 ADIH - (D
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASH. yo¥k YAV - 203 (D
9 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YIRk yIAYAF - (1

10 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET 7 FvhY-b (2)
11 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE Fya-Ayvi N
12 ST-4031651-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 9" v3y D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M8541-580-0A0 LCD ASM. hETEVIELVE Y H (1
14 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. Yo¥nT b IIS1403 1
15 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 eI D=4.1 L=32 2
16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5% 7 % 5X10.56X1 7

NOTE (3%52)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

~97 —

HAH
@i A



16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
REV - BEME MBI

1 01 M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM. I8 423 1
2 M1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A AZ{YFTV-4 (1)
3 H1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AR AR{YFLN - 1)
4 H9011-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A AZIFY -7 MR 08}
5 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYVETT & (2)
[ AX-0012300-00 CABLECLIP 5Tk 7V 93]
7 B2583-210-D00 SPRING AT 3 [@))
8 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 & vy D=8 H=3.25 (1)
9 SH-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA 33y M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

10 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV £AZ M4 L=12 (2)

T WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 77 T ¥ 4.3X9%X0.8 [@Y)

12 01 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 A7y D=4.8 L=20 2

13 02 H8521-580-0A0 3-PEDAL ASH. KIDZNE S PN 1

14 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TN I{YF (3)

15 H1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWhYYY{5 B (1)

T ST-504T05T-SK SCREW Wy )

17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIEUN VR (4)

18 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MY VI 10P (1)

19 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey 4-3Hh (6)

20 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7 97 (1)

21 SL-4040881-SF SCREW ¥4 1=3 T3 ¥R WA L=8 98]

22 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR 4T 4 (1)

23 M8902-593-000 SERVICE DISK ¥-v° 257 {22 1

24 03 H8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASH. 7Y PevrI 1

25 04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASH. 7Y JYVAYR 1

26 03 W3004-5TT-00K VOLTAGE INDICATTON CARD, A FYIT T IR K m

27 04 H3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 Y7Yeayy 740 B )

28 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 8A ta-2" 8A (1)

29 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 B IABY b1-% )

30 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 3437 ka-x (1)

31 GPK-470010AB J-PEDAL ASN. RIAZSE A T

32 M9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM.

NOTE (#&22)

01....FOR LK-1930SS,HS
02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA
03....FOR 100~200V
04....FOR 380V

—- 98 —

AERZIF AVIYY-T MR

LK-1930SS,HSH
LK-1930SA,HARR
100~200VH
380VA



17. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

"Smgzﬁm 3dAL-5) [(MS L¥VIS]
| WSY V03d L[ 35 sogud]

_Sxﬁ_zﬁm 3dAL-Y) s L¥V1S}
_ ASY 7vaade LMS 1 38d0

L wd 4

Ad X

g

(sir)

(yLr)

HS ¥ 3dd0

LHDIT ONIVHVYE

ser

¥-3¥40 ¥ivylLer

9¥0x ! o
¥ MEE
=

=

ﬂrmc n®

mﬂ.e

1o}
o

12

™
4
. o
[ 86d s o~ !
[ 66 - o MM | =+
| o= _ - w
4 L el
) "L | o Tl 03
| - - o [32] <
Hﬂ::_ el I Ry EH il N LT
zor ; 1) © 2
@ Sy auvog 9&f pie - ©
o9r L9r - LiNouio u3m0d ¢
cmHD _
{ | ] [{s]
Ler
| ~ L P eer(]] ks ]
I ~ =
nLnll. < uw i
(3Y] o P, ]
— | _ 924
46 ver otr —H_ er[J[TeE EE]
HN (81r‘vaad) Asy v ayvos <+ 4
ozr e [ L LINDH1D 0A¥3S _ 624
Lir doglll |ip ¥OLOK
ﬁu I -g L e ar[|IE a1 |17 oauas |
doL
Q 61r 0 mw
& : Ll1aga n®
@
407 o
Lir A | =
] zie [0 00
dz eir aad
esr HSY Q¥Y08 LIND¥IO NIVA
a8 _
gir <
o ASV Q¥v0g
1ino¥I19
3 NOTLV¥3dO
] o
eLr as
- <~ ﬁ
dve -
air Ler
! —
_
133HS T3INVd
NOILY¥3dO
@ Oz
- |

- 29 —



UEN) | NG PARTNO DESCRIPILON .. __ | T S Qy_
1 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM, 1A & A3 1
2 02 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASH. RIS A VA 1
3 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-45-7" 173 1
4 M9004-583-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IV3-3 F39545-7 W3 1
5 02 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. 7YY FAvs4r-7 W3 1
6 02 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUTNYE-T MR 1
7 M9016-593-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. IVIAN F-7" I3 1
8 07 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. VARZ AL EVAS VS 1
9 06 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUEvE-7 b 100V3vs3 1

10 05 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIIYE-7 MR 1

11 M9018-593-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. N NAE-EF-T7° W3 1

12 M9019-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM. N7 T-R5-7 MR 1

13 04 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 UTIRYhEI-b 23 1

14 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VUL EUNMYS 1

15 M9026-593-0A0  SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. N7 ¥y 4y -7 W3 1

16 08 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH My¥ 1

17 M3012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. N RV 9a-3 3 1

18 M8601-593-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N YAPR 1

19 03 M8604-592-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥M" /3 1

20 05 M8604-592-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥)N VA73 1

21 M8605-593-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCXN ¥73 1

22 03 M8901-592-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. b7V AATR 1

23 05 M8901-592-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. h7YABI3 1

24 ¥9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF* ¥¥* yAd-}" 73 1

25 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF* ¥¥" ¥Ba-}p" 73 1

26 M9005-580-0A0 MP POWER CORD ASM, MPF* v v3-} I3 1

27 M9007-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCY¥va* 91-}" 73 1

28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYva® 92-}" 43 1

29 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 5 vy va-} 73 1

30 M3010-580-0A0 FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD 3va3' Y-} J3 1

31 03 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MIYEF v va-h I3 1

32 05 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A bIVATT Uy v3-1 AR 1

33 03 M9022-580-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. F Ui va-hIs 1

34 05 M9027-580-0A0-A POWER CORD ASM, F Uy va-his 1

35 M8910-592-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASM. ¥-E2A9M3 1

36 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IXVev¥-7-7" W3 1

37 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VAPAA A VEVAR VA 1

38 09 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH My¥ 1

39 10 MH034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM, 100Vayy-za-h* 73 1

40 10 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays vy va-p* I3 1

41 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF29541-} 73 1

NOTE (F£3)

01....FOR LK-1930SS,HS
02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA
03....FOR 100~200V
04....FOR 100,110,120V
05....FOR 380V

06....FOR 1-PHASE(100~200V)
07....FOR 3-PHASE(100~200V)

08....FOR 1-PHASE, 3~PHASE(100~200)

09....FOR JE
10....FOR USE IN JAPAN(100V)

—-30 —

LK-1930SS,HS
LK-19305A, HAME
100~ 200V
100,110, 120V
380V

4 (100~ 200V)
3 4758 (100~ 200V)

g, 34 (100~200V)

JEH
HAR(100V)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
A& B R

—-31-



REF.K0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| LSRN . S Oty
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASHM. 7Y V-2 I ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE T 7 b-b NIIFE A (N
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE JE Y 7P V-b (n
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7vE Y 7°b-h NII1R (D
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tve Y 77 V- VIV (1)
[ PS-0200062-KH SPRTNG PIN 2X6 VARV AV G (1)
7 §§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=T (2)
8 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 A1 11/64-40 (n

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
11 SD-0601021-5SP HTNGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 VT D=6 H=10.2 (D~
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eIV Y N 3hY B (n
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrryh 3/16-28 (1)
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v5¥ b3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
16 B8202-205-000 OTL MANAGEMENT T7 7% T
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VA AV IS VA 1
18 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE baAn (1) 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,HIDDLE M 4N - (F29) 1
20 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3N -(33Y) 1
21 B9I121-0T2-000 OIL CAN J7T Y 1
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyhrk - v} (33-) 1
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH uyhrk -An ¥ 1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY uyhrE yIAn 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 637k - A} 1

-220- NO.2 0IL) 77" 5% NO2{Y 1

27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5%14-2 1
28 02  HDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
29 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Y73y D=3.1 L=16 4
30 %03 260-37903 CHAIN 7¥) 2
31 03 "BBI33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SH R T 4
32 SH-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 uyy7HE Wb M6 L=T5 1
33 NH-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhayIyr e 171 1
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER [0 1 3 1
35 04  BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1
36 04  "PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-ANIR I
37 04  PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MBI 3ITIh 1
38 03  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7 IRFIIRIRILT TII3 1
39 03  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 I2FIY RIFFIANIN 1
40 03  SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 53y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
41 ‘B2564-215-000 SPONGE FIAFTTNIY XK 7T !
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER NILAES” hn -F¥L 4
43 S§S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=7.8 32y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v3¥ b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4
45 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
46 142-23010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER IVECTSMEY TN 1
47 04  B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. JAMAVR 2b-% I3 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 79937 24¥¥ (1)
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRIFY YN T (D
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 7Yy (1)
51 PF-0552040-B0 FTLTER REGULATOR TIAVE 2y-3 (1)
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) Xy (2970 (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vayr £54- (1)
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND WAV (5)
56 PX-3500090-00 PLUG 737 (D
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-3Hh (€))]
58 04  B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 MIYF14 1
59 04  SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAaxy thAZ M6X0.8 L=10 2
60 04  SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ RxushrE b 1
61 04 WP-0871602-SE WASHER ~ 8.7X18XI.6 ¥ FF 8. TXKI8X1.6 T
62 04  NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyiriyh M8 1
63 04  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 5
64 04  142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. TV N YE-T MR 1
65 262-34005 VINYL COVER M7 s - 1
66 MA-0115320-00 CORD STAPLE 3-8 AZIT R 10

NOTE (#:72)

01....FOR LK-1930SS, SA
02....FOR LK-1930HS,HA
03....FOR LK-19308S,HS
04....FOR LK-1930S8A,HA

—32 -

LK-1930SS, SA/H
LK-1930HS , HAJH
LK-1930SS, HS
LK-1930S4, HAF]



19. TABLE COMPONENTS

M= R

[

- 33 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION __________| LSS T B Qty _
1 142-22301 TABLE (1930) F-7° (1930) 1
2 01 142-22251 T-STAND ASM. (SOLENOID TYPE) T¥Y25y2° 9 (5 v ¥%) 1
3 02 142-22459 T-STAND ASM. (AIR TYPE) TXY 75y o (x7-¥%) 1
4 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASH. VIXYIYI Y (2)
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. SFahyIa Y (2)
6 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 Y% F3-v93Y )% (4)
7 111-~58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y¥aY (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT % ¥y (N
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 ML Xy (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)
11 I11-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE E AN SL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sal P VE VY. Y5 MY (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH, VESTEURE S ¢y ) (2)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESL I ULs (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ISR D S (N
16 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING TIMR T Y2 (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Faveyn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. INE S 1O D) (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhsE b M6 L=12 (2)

20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 v5¥ B 3 6.7X13X1 (2)

21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NFF B % 6.2K11.4%1. (2)

22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nYh7E A M8 L=20 (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 bI¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

24 WS~0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A 3% b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhrFyh M8 (2)

26 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nYh7FYb (4)

27 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (&% a3 (4)

28 WS-1253010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A3 b 2 12.5X21,5X3 (4)

29 111-55108 DRAWER R Y 1

30 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y T 2

31 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER e AR - I

32 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Ry D=3.1 L=16 6

33 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IME22Y D=5.1 L=32 4

NOTE (iE&2)

01....FOR LK-1930SS,HS
02....FOR LK-1930SA,HA

- 34 —

LK-1930SS,HSH
LK-1930SA,HAH



20.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

F7Y 3 VG

- 35~



GF. 8 _ _NOTE = PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION _________1 LA T S Qty _ _
1 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FYY AT VARIANR 1
2 142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. oML DON RN 1
3 142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE FSIHIN -2 (1)
4 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 7ine YL I (1)
5 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B VEL (1)
6 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN IS Z IS (1
7 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 94N =V IHT- (1)
8 142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER BN ~ (1)
9 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 94N B VRY - (1)

10 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VIS (N

11 110-72709 WIPER COVER TN < BN - 4))

12 122-58000 BUSH AFT N -7 yY2 (1)

13 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2yY ¥y7° a4ya-v (1.75)

14 HE-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT bV A-3FN (2)

15 HEK-0346100-2C HOUSING NI Ve (D

16 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFyh 11/64-40 (1)

17 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2" v3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

18 SL-4030681-3C  SCREW M3 L=6 3 b 39% FAC 33y M3 L=6 (D)

19 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ B x9% FAT a3y M3 L=6 (3)

20 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A3y 11/64-40 L=9 (2)

21 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 [€))

22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 0 2y (2)

23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

24 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 ¥9yrn vhe 150 (3)

25 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK SAET V% ¥ 7Y 1

26 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK IMAT TR Y Y 1

27 B2553-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRYIINI 7 IV (¥ ¥ TY) 1

28 B2553-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIRYIIDIIT SV (¥ ¥ FY) 1

29 B2554-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK AVIY N VAN VM VI € 3 o o A |

30 B2554-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT A M SANZES S Y VAC 3 S

31 B2554-210-DOC  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT TR AN ZAZ SN Y ACS 1

32 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AYxHvaAY AT H AN 1

33 142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 2T HE AN 1

34 B2426-280-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D PITHY 4bh° 1

35 D2426-MMC-KOC  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE IMII- PITHY AN 1

36 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FI%¥IB I

37 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C +hA%IC 1

38 B1601-210-DOE  INNER PRESSER E +HA¥1E 1

39 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F }hAYEF 1

40 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. AVINE 8 V5 1

41 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INE Y S 1

42 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AF9h- (¥3-) 2

43 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST AVHVF-7" W3 1

44 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INES Y205 1

45 M9031-580-0A0  2-PEDAIL, CONNECTING CORD ASM. PADVZINE W & A de B NS 1

46 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. == AN7-3-73 1

47 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z Jn (2)

48 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VAR NN (3)

49 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 b5 vy Aty (1)

50 PV-0100110-00 VALVE 74V N BT (1)

51 B4720-215-0A0  NEEDLE COOLER UNION =M AWI-F-5y1 Y (1)

52 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FYY AT VARIANR (D

53 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L2y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

54 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 7% b % 4.5X8X0.5 (D

55 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Aty (n

- 36—



21.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFEHRY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,K No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

FEMEME, ZURev.No . MEZBB{(FEW,
BROLRBALVERNFAQL, BIBANERETH, JHITEET.
29320207

No.1244-[06]- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEIfSE/D:0Obsoleted partshlBSE/E:ErratumilE

-

Rev.[PageRef, Parts HNo, Rev.,PageRef. Parts No.

* [No. E |[No. i & * [No. B No. i &

D! 05 6| 441142-04655

D| 05 8 171142-08003 A| 06 8 171400-25746

D| 05 11 5/111-10152 A | 08 11 51400-34676

D | 05 18| 30 |WP-0650876-8D A| 08 18| 30|WP-0621016-5D
D| 05 20| 27 |WP-0650876-5D A| 08 20| 27 |WP-0621016-5D
D| 05 32| 30|B8103-980-000 A 08 32{ 30/260-37903

- 37—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H N 7% H NO 5% H N aE H_ RO
A1230-500-000-A 4 36 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2707-761-000 12 35 D2426-284-M00 14 63
A3125-002-000 14 69 B1818-210-D0A 10 60 B3107-804-000 12 14 D2502-232-D00 18 34
A3216-001-00A 2 70 | B1818-210-D0B 10 61 B3112-761-000 12 15 D2502-232-D00 20 31
B1820-210~D00 10 7 B3114-232-000 1217 D2587-L8W-B00 8 12
BP-3000001-00 22 30 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B3114-771-000 2 29 D2587-L8W-B00 14 38
BP-6000000-00 22 20 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B3119-771-000 1219 D2588-L8W-B00 14 39
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3120-125-000 12 20 D3112-L4B-B00 12 16
BT-0400251-FEB 36 47 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D7133-555-B00 2 93
BT-0600300-EA 10 22 B1836-210-D00 10 1 B3121-372-000 32 4 D8113-555-B00 34 16
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 B1901-210-DA0 4 14 B3123-352-000 14 71 D8204-555-D00 34 31
B1111-210-D00 2 15 B1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3126-012-000 2 92
B1111-232-000 2 25 B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 21 EA-9500B01-00 16 22
BI1113-223-C00 32 42 B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 14 70 EA-9500B01-00 20 44
B1115-210-D00 2 10 B1904-280-000 4 21 B3129-053-000 12 18 EA-9500B01-00 22 22
B1115-232-0A0 14 68 B1905-541-000 4 17 B3132-5562-000 12 22 EA-9500B01-00 28 17
B1115-232-000 14 72 B2107-210-D0A 11 2 B3413-552-000 12 24 EA-9500B01-00 32 55
B1116-210-D00 2 12 B2130-210-D00 11 11 B3501-210-000 22 10 EA-9500B01-00 32 63
B1116-804-000 14 23 B2302-205-0A0 12 10 B3505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500B02-00 26 56
B1123-210-D00 2 52 B2302-280-0A0 12 9 B3508-280-000 22 16 EA-9500B02-00 36 24
B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3509-210-D00 22 7 EA-9502B05-00 28 20
B1125-210-D00 2 81 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32
B1125-215-P00 2 27 B2304-210-D00 12 3 B3518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 28 29
B1144-210-000 4 37 B2312-210-D00 14 67 B3518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 20
B1202-210-000 4 3 B2313-280-000 12 13 B3523-280-000 22 9 E9607-603-000 26 65
B1203-215-000 4 4 B2401-210-D0Q 14 17 B3541-012-000 22 8 E9607-603-000 36 42
B1206-210-D00 4 11 B2408-210-D00 14 18 B4711-220-00C 20 41 E9608-603-000 26 70
B1208-019-000 6 32 B2411-210-000 14 25 B4711-220-00D 20 40 E9609-603-000 26 69
B1212-210-D00 4 38 B2414-280-0A0 14 26 B4711-220-00G 20 43
B1220-771-000 6 34 B2415-280-0A0 14 27 B4711-220-00H 20 42 GAF-01007000 4 39
B1223-771-000 4 12 B2416-280-000 14 28 B4715-215-0A0 32 47 GCT-02906000 32 25
B1223-771-000 8 53 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4720-215-0A0 36 51 GNP-01330000 6 31
B1223-771-000 14 22 B2418-280-000 14 30 B8101-210-AAB 34 4 GPF-060600A0 34 18
B1230-~210-D00 4 9 B2421-280-0A0 14 31 B8105-210-AAA 34 5 GPF-06080000 34 17
B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2423-280-00A 14 32 B8108-555-0A0 34 6 GPK-26002000 28 22
B1401-210-000 4 43 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B8133-019-000 32 31 GPK-470010AB 28 31
B1402-280-000 4 44 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B8153-771-000 34 15 GPK-570010B0 36 41
B1403-280-000 4 45 B2423-280-00D 14 35 B8202-205-000 32 16 G1216-870-000 4 27
B1404-280-000 4 20 B2423-280-00E 14 36 B8211-206-000 32 58 Gb430-116-000 32 50
B1405-210-000 4 46 B2424-280-000 14 37 B9121-012-000 32 21 G6705-162-U0A 26 51
B1406-210-000 4 47 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B9121-220-0A0 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48
B1407-210-D00 4 15 B2509-704-000 16 15 B9140-372-000 32 22
B1411-552-0A0 4 48 B2545-280-000 127 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B1411-552-000 4 49 B26563-210-D0A 36 27 CM-2001000-01 26 21 HA-0016900-10 2 8
B1411-804-000 4 18 B2653-210-DOB 36 28 CM-3001000-01 26 22 HA-0030300-0A 30 38
B1414-232-000 4 51 B2553-210-D00 18 10 CM-3001001-01 26 50 HA-0042500-00 26 54
B1414-232-000 16 18 B2554-210-DOA 36 29 CH-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16
B1456-057-000 16 16 B2554-210-D0OB 36 30 CM~3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 14
B1606-352-000 32 12 B2554-210-DOC 36 31 CM-~3002001-A1 2 31 HD-0005700-0A 16 25
B1513-210-D00 6 9 B2554-210-D00 20 6 CM-3002001-01 2 30 HD-0022300-00 4 30
B1513-210-D00 8 2 B2557-210-DA0 32 38 €Q-2000000-00 10 19 HD-0022300-00 28 5
B15615-210-D00 6 10 B2557-280-00C 18 31 €Q-2000000-00 22 15 HF-0013010-00 28 30
B1515-210-D00 8 3 B2557-280-00C 20 2 €Q-2020000-00 10 14 HF-0041080-P0 28 28
B1516-210-D00 6 27 B2561-210-D00 20 12 €Q-2020000-00 22 29 HK-0266500-80 26 23
B1619-026-00G 16 47 B2564-215-000 32 41 €Q-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-2B 1117
B1519-026-00G 16 48 | B2566-210-D00 20 10 €Q-2522000-00 22 21 HK-0346100-2C 36 15
B1630-210-D00 6 28 B2567-210-D00 20 11 CS-079073A-SH 6 11 HK-0346100-2D 14 13
B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2572-210-D00 18 12 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 HK-0346100-2F 8 34
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 B2572-210-D00 20 5 CS-079073A-SH 8 18 HK-0346100-40 32 54
B1601-210-DOE 36 38 B2573-210-D00 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 HK-0346101-00 28 18
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2574-210-D00 18 6 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-0B 11 18
B1601-210-D00-A 8 48 B2575-210-D00 18 7 CS-079073B-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14
B1604-141-H00 6 29 B2576-210-D00 18 17 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK-0346400-00 28 19
B1626-220-000 20 30 B2577-210-D00 18 4 CS-079101A-SH 6 13 HE-0346400-00 32 57
B1626-555-000 18 33 B2578-210-D00 18 5 CS-079101A-SH 12 36 HK-0346400-00 36 14
B1633-210-D00 8 16 B25679-210-D00-A 18 39 CS-080081B-SH 14 174 HK-0642500-40 26 24
B1634-210-D00 8 b1 B2580-210-D00 18 18 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 HM-0006300-10 26 68
B1649-161-000 14 24 B2581-210-D00 18 14 CS-095081A-SH 16 12 HW-2003900-00 11 20
B1652-210-D00 8 50 B2582-210-D00 18 15 CS-100081C-Sp 8 29 HW-5000700-00 11 21
B1652-704-000 14 156 B2583-210-D00 28 7 CS-100081C-SpP 10 49 HW-5000700-00 36 13
B1701-210-D00 6 56 B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-1000811-Sp 10 50 HX-0005600-0B 26 26
B1802-210~D00 10 32 B2610-210-D00 18 19 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0012300-00 28 6
B1806-210-D00 10 63 B2610-210-D00 20 9 CS-147121A-SH 4 26 HX-0014700-0C 26 27
B1806-210-D00 32 15 B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-147121E-SH 4 58 HX-0015000-0B 16 51
B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2702-210-000 12 38 HX-0015000-0B 36 22 |
B1808-980-000 10 46 B2703-210-000 2 50 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35 HX-0015000-0C 2 88
B1812-210-D00 10 62 B2707-761-000 2 16 D2426-282-C00 36 32 HX-0015000-0H 2 45

- 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO SE H N o H NO % H RO

HX-0015000-0L 2 43 ¥9010-580-0A0 30 30 PV-1502090-00 36 49 SL-4041291-SC 4 31

HX-0023300-00 36 48 M9010-581-0A0 30 41 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SL-4041291-SC 6 41

HX-0033900-0D 26 28 M9011-590-0A0 28 4 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4041291-SC 28 10

HX-0035400-00 26 3 ¥9012-580-0A0 27 6 PX-5000140-00 36 55 SL-4051091-SC 26 46

HX-0040700-00 26 29 H9012-580-0A0 306 17 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SL-4051091-SC 32 59

HX-0041000-00 26 30 M9013-59G-0A0 36 43 SL-9082091-SE 34 12

M9014-580-0A0 30 5 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SL-9082093-SE 32 60

J1066-000-00D 32 24 M9016-593-0A0 30 7 RC-0560711-KP 2 73 SM-0040601-SC 26 47

M9017-580-0A0 30 8 RC-0740811-KP 8 38 SK-0040601-SC 26 48

MAT-80114T00 18 35 M9018-593-0A0 30 11 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SM-1040801-SP 18 20

MA-0115320-00 32 66 ¥9019-580-0A0 30 12 RE-0300000-K0 10 18 SM-1040801-SP 20 i4

MDP-170B1800 4 53 M9020-580-AA0 30 32 RE-0300000-K0 18 37 SM-1044050-SM 26 66

MDP-170B1802 32 28 M9020-580-0A0 30 31 RE-0300000-K0 18 38 SKM-3065052-TC 26 57

MDP-500B1400 4 52 M9021-580-0A0 30 13 RE-0300000-K0 20 37 SH-4030601-SN 11 30

MDP-500B1402 32 27 ¥9022-580-0A0 30 33 RE-0400000-K0 2 74 SM-4030601-SN 11 31

M1001-590-000 26 8 ¥9024-580-0A0 30 9 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SM-4031851-SR 26 40

M1002-592-0A0 26 63 ¥9025-580-0A0 28 32 RE-0500000-K0 14 44 SM-4040601-SC 28 9

M1003-580-000 26 10 M9026-593-0A0 30 15 RE-0500000-K0 20 20 SM-4051405-SE 24 12

M1004-581-000 26 16 M9027-580-0A0-A 30 34 RE-0700000-K0 18 8 SM-4060801-SE 4 32

M1005-580-000 26 11 M9028-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0900000-K0 10 54 SHM-5040655-SN 2 76

M1006-580-000 26 12 ¥9029-580-0A0 26 9 R0-0691801-00 16 11 SH-6040602-TP 14 176

M1011-580-000 27 10 M9031-580-0A0 36 45 R0O-1542401-00 4 42 SM-6040802-TF 20 15

M1016-580-000 28 15 M9031-590-0A0 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 18 21

M1017-580-0A0 27 14 M9034-580-0A0 30 39 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SHM-6041202-TP 20 16

M1030-580-000 27 7 ¥9035-580-0A0 30 40 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SM-6051002-TP 20 17

M1030-590-000 28 2 M9640-510-00A 26 52 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 SH-6060802-TP 6 5l

M1031-580-0A0 27 8 SB-3080010-0A 10 42 SM-6060802-TP 18 22

M1031-580-000 27 9 NM-3034000-SF 26 31 SB-3080010-0B 10 39 SH-6060802-TP 20 18

M1031-590-000 28 3 NM-3040520-SF 26 32 SB-3080010-0B 10 43 SK-6061610-SC 24 6

M1032-580-000 27 11 NM-3040520-SF 26 67 SB-3080010-0C 10 40 SM-6067552-TP 2 18

M2001-580-000 26 13 NM-6030001-SC 26 4 SB-3080010-0C 10 44 SM-6067552-TP 32 32

M3002-580-00B 26 15 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 10 41 SK-8040412-TP 2 78

M3003-580-000 28 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SB-3080010-0D 10 456 S¥-8040600-SP 4 56

M3003-590-00A 26 14 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8050502-TP 2 77

M3004-511-00A 28 26 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 Sb-0500803-TP 14 47 SH-8050812-TP 4 60

M3005-580-00A 27 4 NK-6050001-SP 14 40 Sb-0530221-SP 12 25 SHM-8050812-TP 18 24

M3005-580-00B 27 5 Ni-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SHM-8053002-TP 14 19

M8002-430-000 2 4 NM-6060001-SC 26 60 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SM-8060612-TP 4 28

M8510-580-AA0 27 1 NM-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SK-8060612-TP 16 4

M8510-580-BA0 27 2 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SK-80606612-TP 16 9

M8510-581-0A0 26 64 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SH-8060612-TP 16 20

M8520-580-0A0 36 40 NM-6120001-SE 34 26 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SM-8060612-TP 16 50

M8520-590-0A0 28 1 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 Sb-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-8061612-TP 4 29

M8520-590-0A0 30 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0730311-TP 14 49 SH-2061203-SE 34 19

M8520-592-0A0 26 62 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SH-9061403-CP 18 23

M8521-580-0A0 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 2 95 SD-0800331-TH 28 8 SH-9061403-CP 20 18

M8521-580-0A0 30 2 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SHM-9082023-SE 34 22

M8541-580-0A0 27 13 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-10606210-TP 14 51

M8590-513-0AA 36 44 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-1110640-TP 14 52

M8599-590-AA0 28 25 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-1110840-SP 2 42

M8599-590-0A0 28 24 NS-6110420-SP 8§ 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4090415-SP 10 12

M8601-593-AA0 26 1 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4090515-SP 12 30

M8601-593-AA0 30 18 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 32 SS-4090715-SP 2 37

M8604-590-AC0 26 6 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110515-SP 2 41

M8604-590-0C0 26 5 NS-6120316-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 26 53 SS-4110515-SP 22 5

M8604-592-AA0 30 20 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SK-3413201-SE 27 15 SS-4110515-SP 22 13

M8604-592-0A0 30 19 NS-6150310-SP 14 175 SK-3482001-SE 26 55 SS-4110515-SP 22 27

M8605-593-0A0 26 25 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 12 SS-4110715-SP 2 55

M8605-593-0A0 30 21 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3513201-SE 34 33 SS-4110715-SP 2 86

M8606-580-0A0 27 3 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 -SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 16 28

M8606-580-0A0 30 14 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 16 2%

M8612-590-CA0 26 2 PA-1602006-A0 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 34 SS-4110715-SP 16 37

M8901-592-AA0 26 17 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4030681-SF 26 35 SS-4110715-SP 22 14

M8901-592-AA0 30 22 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030681-S¥F 26 61 SS-4110715-SP 32 7

M8901-592-BA0 26 18 PF-0552040-B0 32 51 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-4110715-SP 32 &

M8901-592-BA0 30 23 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4030891-SC 26 37 SS-4110715-SP 36 23

M8902-593-000 28 23 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4110815-SP 2 82

M8910-590-0A0 26 7 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040681-SC 26 38 SS-4110815-SP 8 4

M8810-592-0A0 30 35 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4040881-SF 26 36 SS-4110915-SP 36 20

M9002-580-0A0 30 25 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4040881-SF 28 21 SS-4111015-SP 2 38

M9003-580-0A0 30 3 PJ-3090052-03 32 4§ SL-4041081-SF 26 3§ SS-4111415-SP 18 25

M9004-580-0A0 30 4 PJ-30985200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-SC 26 42 SS-4111415-SP 20 21

M9005-580-0A0 30 26 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041091-SC 26 43 SS-4150715-SP 2 4AQ

MS8007-580-0A0 30 27 PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4041091-SC 26 44 SS-4150715-SP 22 23

M9008-580-0A0 30 28 PV-0100110-00 36 50 SL-4041091-SC 26 49 SS-4151215-SP 2 44

M9009-580-0A0 30 29 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041281-SF 26 45 SS-4151215-SP 6 20

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =L
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

&E H N BE H NO i H N % H __NO
55-4151215-SP 6 43 $5-8660612-TP 8 41 110-71602 8§ 31 141-08906 14 7
58-4151215-SP 8 6 $5-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71701 8 32 141-08955 14 5
$5-6060410-TP 10 21 8$5-8661012-TP 14 60 110-72402 2 94 141-09250 14 65
$5-6060410-TP 10 56 $§-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16
58-6090620-TP 11 27 S5-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 36 11 141-09607 14 64
55-6090670-TP 4 50 ST-40310561-SN 27 12 111-10301 11 6 141-11801 16 55
88-6092120-SP 22 24 | ST-5041051-SN 28 16 111-10301 36 4 141-12502 16 5
$5-6110420-TP 16 46 $9622-710-000 26 33 111-10400 17 141-12502 16 10
$8-6110430-TP 14 53 111-10509 11 8 141-13450 2 91
55-6110480-SP 10 27 | TA-0550604-R0O 2 51 111-10509 36 b 141-13468 2 90
$58-6110480-SP 16 35 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 83 111-10608 119 141-14102 22 1
$5-6110480-SPp 16 42 | TA-0850604-R0 2 84 111-10707 11 10 141-14300 22 3
$8-6110610-TP 2 36 TA-1050504-R0 2 48 111-10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4
$8-6110610-TP 16 32 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 49 111-10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33
$8-6110610-TP 16 34 | TA-1550902-RO 6 38 111-10905 11 12 141-14904 22 2
$5-6110610-TP 20 22 | TA-2100904-R0O 2 53 111-11051 11 13 141-15356 4 63
$8-6110610-TP 32 45 111-115607 11 14 141-15356 30 37
$8-6110810-TP 1229 | WP-0320501-SC 11 32 111-11804 11 16 141-15653 2 33
$8-6111140-SP 2 3 | WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-11804 36 7 142-00802 2 54
§8-6111140-SP 2 89 | WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 11 15 142-00901 2 80
$S-6111140-Sp 16 30 | WP-0430801-SC 28 11 111-12000 36 6 142-01305 2 85
$5-6111140-Sp 16 31 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55108 34 29 142-03004 6 6
§8-6111610-SP 11 36 | WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-55207 34 30 142-03103 6 4
$8-6120930-SP 14 56 | WP-0450000-SD 36 54 111-58300 34 7 142-03202 6 5
$5-6120930-SP 22 6 | WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58409 34 8 142-03301 6 2
$8-6121212-TP 10 567 | WP-0450826-SC 2 75 111-58516 34 1 142-03400 6 22
S§-6151142-TP 8 27 | WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 142-03509 6 16
88-6161220-SP 10 58 | WP-0480856-SP 18 28 111-59001 34 14 142-03509 6 17
$8-6151220-Sp 16 49 | WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-15108 11 34 142-03608 6 24
85-6151412-TP 4 22 | WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 6 49 142-03707 6 58
$5-6151440-SP 16 39 | WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 11 33 142-03806 6 25
$5-6151812-TP 12 32 | Wp-0501016-SC 27 16 122-10803 6 44 142-03905 6 60
$S-6681712-TP 4 23 | WP-0501016-SD 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-04002 6 26
$8-7080510-TP 4 54 | WP-0520656-SA 32 44 135-02307 2 13 142-04101 6 30
$8-7090410-Sp 6 61 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-08700 10 34 142-04200 6 21
$8-7090410-SP 14 57 | WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-04309 6 23
S$-7091110-TP 8 43 [ WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-17206 16 19 142-04309 8 23
S8-7091110-TP 8 49 | WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-21000 8 26 142-04754 36 1
S8-7110340-SP 6 59 | WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-29607 10 23 142-04754 36 52
$8-7110340-SP 32 40 | WP-0621016-SD 18 30 135-40406 18 40 142-04853 30 6
$5-7110410-SP 16 33 | WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51205 32 2 142-04853 32 64
$5-7110510-SP 36 53 | WP-0621016-SD 20 27 135-51254 32 1 142-04911 6 42
§S-7110730-SP 2 17 | WP-0621026-SP 8§ 54 137-86306 2 14 142-05009 6 50
$8-7110740-TP 14 54 | WP-0641601-SC 6 655 138-16764 2 23 142-05108 6 52
$5-7110740-TP 14 58 | WP-0651001-SC 26 58 138-16855 10 37 142-05207 6 54
S8-7110810-SP 8 30 | WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-06502 4 59
SS-7110840-SP 2 46 | WP-0651646-SC 2 19 139-43204 32 5 142-06650 8 11
S§-7110840-Sp 4 35 | WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-06908 8§ 21
S8-7110840-SP 6 36 | WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 2 2 142-07054 8 22
S8-7110840-SP 8 47 | WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-07252 8§ 9
$8-7110840-SP 10 28 | WP-0871602-SE 32 61l 141-00705 2 6 142-07500 8 10
$8-7110840-SP 11 35 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-07609 8 7
$8-7110840-SP 14 55 | WP-0951016-SP 8 44 141-01208 2 22 142-07807 8 5
SS-7110840-SP 18 26 | WP-0952616-SD 10 13 141-02107 4 2 142-08201 8 8
$8-7110840-SP 18 27 | WP-1302501-SE 34 27 141-02404 4 1 142-08300 8 36
§5-7110840-SP 20 23 | WP-1702600-SO0 24 19 141-02503 4 5 142-08409 8 33
$S-7110840-SP 32 43 | WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-02701 4 7 142-08508 8 42
§8-7111110-TP 10 30 | WS-0310702-KS 26 41 141-02800 4 8 142-08607 4 61
$8-7111120-TP 6 7 | WS-0410002-KP 18 32 141-03006 10 6 142-09001 8§ 1
§§-7111120-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-03352 10 4 142-09308 8 13
$8-7111410-TP 4 34 | WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-11502 11 3
§8-7151120-SP 4 25 | WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-115651 11 1
$5-8090610-SP 12 12 | WS-0610002-KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-13003 14 21
$8-8110310-SP 4 4] WS-0610002-KEN 26 59 141-04152 6 1 142-14019 16 13
S8-8110422-TP 11 28 | WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-14308 16 45
$8-8110510-SP 4 62 | WS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 142-14506 16 17
$5-8110510-SP 6 39 | WS-1253010-KN 34 28 141-06256 10 59 142-14605 16 59
$5-8110510-SP 12 37 141-06306 10 33 142-14712 16 52
SS-8110520-TP 10 51 100-04109 2 11 141-06405 10 9 142-14803 16 53
$8-8150822-TP 6 18 100-38909 3223 141-06702 10 2 142-15057 16 38
§5-8150822-TP 6 19 105-02300 2 47 141-07502 12 1 142-15305 16 41
S8-8150822-TP 6 40 1056-23504 10 31 141-07601 14 66 142-15404 16 40
$5-8150822-TP 8 24 110-06004 8 40 141-07700 12 2 142-15602 16 56
$5-8150822-TP 10 29 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 142-15701 16 14
$8-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-15909 16 57
$S-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-16006 16 54

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 33l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H N wE H N % H__NO & H_ RO

142-16204 16 58 262-61206 2 68
142-16303 16 3 262-61305 2 69
142-16352 16 1 262-61602 2 171
142-16410 16 7 262-61701 2 72
142-16469 16 6 265-00306 4 6
142-16501 18 1 265-00504 14 73
142-16501 20 1 265-00900 12 4
142-16808 18 13 265-01205 14 1
142-17004 18 2 265-01304 12 5
142-17103 18 3 265-01403 16 2
142-17202 20 3 265-01502 16 8
142-17301 20 38 265-01858 10 16
142-17400 20 39 265-01908 14 4
142-17509 20 13 265-02906 8 37
142-17764 18 16

142-17855 20 7 400-11144 2 63
142-17954 20 8 400-25746 8§ 17
142-18002 18 11 400-26730 2 62
142-18002 20 4 | 400-26745 279
142-19513 22 12 400-26746 2 56
142-19604 22 25 400-26917 4 bb
142-18711 22 26 400-31323 8§ 15
142-20503 2 87 400-31324 8 55
142-20750 2 9 | 400-34676 11 5
142-21352 16 21

142-21352 30 36

142-21451 16 24

142-22251 34 2

142-22301 34 1

142-22459 34 3

142-23010 32 46

142-24000 36 25

142-24109 36 26

142-24307 36 33

142-24703 36 3

142-24760 36 2

142-24802 36 8

142-25056 36 46

144-34906 8 39

170-07402 34 10

178-45009 26 19

229-30309 24 14

229-30358 24 1

229-30408 24 10

229-30507 24 9

229-30705 24 7

229-30804 24 5

229-30903 24 4

229-31000 24 3

229-31109 24 2

229-31208 24 15

229-31307 24 11

229-31406 24 8

229-32800 32 17

229-33006 32 18

229-33105 32 19

229-33204 3220

236-30007 10 15

236-30007 22 19

260-37903 32 30

262-11607 2 24

262-21101 10 35

262-21200 10 36

262-22208 10 48

262-30706 22 11

262-34005 32 65

262-60109 2 57

262-60208 2 58

262-60307 2 59

262-60406 2 60

262-605056 2 6l

262-60802 2 64

262-60901 2 65

262-61008 2 66

262-61107 2 67

— 41—







T

HHLVE, SR |
To ordar of dor harther
JUKI CORPORATION T |
plaass corfact |
|
i
Cogrytiging () 1980 — 2005 JLIK] CORF HIm - I A FREREED S FRC . EE TS RYTT,
ERCAEYERTER BETACE % The dascrimion covenad in this pars Bl s sunjeos 1o change o improvemen] of Ttha commad 2y wilhowd falioe.
‘-‘l-_l-l:'-tf- HIDA—7U L bR, 22 REORAERTERLALOTY,
A Fights ressreid througfet e soikd. & This parts k=1 ts pdied in ecozederos with 17 product specilicalions as of Febnoany 2008,

Printad in Iaqien




